## SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Red River Valley Fair Association, an on and off sale (on sale, off sale <u>OR</u> on and off sale) alcoholic beverage license, whose address is 1805 Main Avenue West in West Fargo, North Dakota, and whose alcoholic beverage license was issued by Cass County, Liquor Retail License No. 464 and Beer License No. 1072, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival, or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the date of May 13, 2022, at Bonanzaville, U.S.A. in West Fargo, North Dakota. By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2022.

> Rick Steen, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

## SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Red River Valley Fair Association to serve alcoholic beverages on May 13, 2022, during the hours of 5:00 PM to 10:00 PM for a wedding reception at Bonanzaville, U.S.A. in West Fargo, North Dakota.



## **Special Event Permit Request Form**

Name of Organization: RED RIVER VALLEY FAIR ASSOCIATION Name of authorized representative or individual: CHERYL HERRE-ALTIZER Type of Event (i.e. wedding reception, meeting): WEDDING RECEPTION Date of Event: MAY 13<sup>TH</sup>, 2022 Location and Address of Event: BONANZAVILLE – EVENT CENTER 1351 MAIN AVE W WEST FARGO ND 58078 Phone Number: 701-282-2200 Email Address:CHERYL@REDRIVERVALLEYFAIR.COM Liguor/ Beer License Number: 464 / 1072

Hours Liquor Will be Served: Start Time: **5PM** End Time: **10 PM** Comments:

Fee for event permit is \$25. Make check payable to Cass County Finance.

Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108-2806. Contact Taylor Albrecht, Commission Assistant via email at <u>albrechtt@casscountynd.gov</u> or via phone at 701- 241-5609 with any questions.